DYNAPAC
CA602D

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCA602D-2EN3

@)

DynNAapac
Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA602D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

DYNAaPagL Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Cab 383030 . 230
Cab Interior - 232
Cab Inside panels - 234
Cab Screens - 236
CabbDoor - 240
Cab Wipers frontandrear - ____________________________________________ 242
Cab Mirror, Suncurtain - - ______________________________________________ 244
Cab Electric - 246
Cab Heater system 248
385434 Cab heater,cpl - __________________ o ________ 250
Cab Cableharness . 252
Cab work lights - _____________________________________________________ 254
Cab Exterior, rear mirror _ 256
Radio and cassette/cd player Option - _______________________________________ 258
Cab, 12V contact From 71X20714 260
Decals - . 262
Decals - _ ________ _____ L ______ 264
Decals - _ ________ _______ L _____ 266
Standard equipment .~ 268
Standard equipment - ___________________________________________________ 270
Optional equipment . 272
Tool equipment _______________________ o ______. 274
Sign SMV, Firstadbox - ______________________________________________. 276
Canopy - - 278
Air conditionerassembly - ________________________________________________ 280
Condensorassembly ___________________________________________________ 282
Compressorassembly __________________________________________________ 284
Evaporator assambly - _________________________________________________ 286
Fire extinguisherassembly _______________________________________________ 288
Anti spin CA Upto ECNO4171 _______ ________ ______ _____________ 290
Anti spin CA From ECNO4171 ______________________________________ 292
Anti spin, Potentiometer installaton - ________________________________________ 294

TC 3



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DyYnNAaPpagc

939575 Service kit 500 h

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 939082 1 OQil filter element A
2 939083 1 Fuel filter element A
8 909270 1 Filter, main A

SCA602D-2EN3 11



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
938562 Steering hitch kit

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 100040 2 Axial ball bearing D
2 924620 2 Axial ball bearing D
3 167032 2 Lip-type oil seal D
4 167033 2 Ring D
5 310008 1 3 Grease nipple D
6 926214 2 Grease fitting D
7 337045 2 Shim T=1,0 mm D
8 345874 2 Shim T=0,35 mm D
9 345875 2 Shim T=0,10 mm D

10 337221 2 Shim T=1,0 mm D

11 433722101 2 Shim T=0,35 mm D

12 433722102 2 Shim T=0,10 mm D

13 384503 2 Shim T=0,15 mm D

14 904663 1 Lube grease " DYNAPAC special approved "

15 1 Instructions

1) Valid for CC501/CC722 only.

SCA602D-2EN3 21



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Frames
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 386158 1 Tractor frame Up to 71X20719
387999 1 Tractor frame From 71X20720
2 371700 1 Drum frame Up to 71X20784
376707 1 Drum frame From 71X20785
3 1 Hitch (Page 40)
4 372169 A 1 Drum shroud
5 904557 4 Washer 10,5x22x4
6 374744 1 Safety rod
7 347119 2 Shaft D
8 343775 2 Wire
9 386366 1 Cover
10 372709 2 O-ring D
11 386252 1 Cover
12 813391 1 Magnetic plug D
13 500043 2 Screw M10x16H 8,8
14 904230 2 Washer 10,5x22x2
15 357488 1 Spring
16 635061 3 Hair clip D
17 500188 32 Screw M8-1,25x14 8,8
18 904229 32 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
19 372087 1 Protection plate
20 500029 4 Screw M10-1,5x30 8,8
21 232041 1 Filter plug D
22 902919 5 Plug
23 500034 2 Screw M10-1,5x100 8,8
24 904230 10 Washer 10,5x22x2
25 376045 2 Holder
27 500055 2 Screw
28 500029 6 Screw M10-1,5x30 8,8
29 928850 4 Screw M20-2,5x120 10,9
30 904233 8 Washer 21x36x3
31 927117 4 Screw M20x100
32 371701 1 Cross beam Up to 71X20784
376763 1 Cross beam From 71X20785
33 499097 1 Filler cap D
A) Option

SCA602D-2EN3 31



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Hitch
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 374898 1 Hitch
2 924620 2 Axial ball bearing D
3 373123 1 Bearing cover
4 337221 N Shim T=1,0 mm D
5 433722101 N Shim T=0,35 mm D
6 433722102 N Shim T=0,10 mm D
7 100040 2 Axial ball bearing D
8 337042 2 Bearing cover
9 337045 N Shim T=1,0 mm D
10 345874 N Shim T=0,35 mm D
11 345875 N Shim T=0,10 mm D
12 343159 1 Cover
13 167032 2 Lip-type oil seal D
14 167033 2 Ring D
15 926214 4 Grease fitting D
16 500037 12 Screw M12-1,75x35 8,8
17 904231 12 Washer 13x24x2
18 500188 1 Screw M8-1,25x14 8,8
19 904479 10 Screw
20 910995 3 Stop screw
22 904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5

SCA602D-2EN3 41



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Drum
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
10 Drum (Page 52)
20 Drum cartridge Vibration side ( Page 54 )
30 Drum cartridge Drive side ( Page 56 )
40 Drum gear ( Page 58)

SCA602D-2EN3 51



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Engine
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

10 Engine Cummins QSB 5.9C ( Page 62)
20 Cooling system ( Page 66 )
25 Oil cooling system ( Page 70)
30 Combustion air system ( Page 74)
40 Fuel system Up to 71X20730 ( Page 76)
41 Fuel system From 71X20731 ( Page 78)
50 Exhaust system Up to 71X20719 ( Page 80)
60 Exhaust system From 71X20720 ( Page 82)

SCA602D-2EN3 61



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Oil cooling system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 376377 1 Hydraulic oil cooler ( Page 72)
2 500022 6 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
3 904640 6 Washer 8,4x22x3
4 902286 6 Lock nut M8
5 334237 4 Adapter
6 483475 1 Hydraulic hose
7 334563 1 Adapter
8 482103 1 Hydraulic hose
9 334520 1 Adapter

10 234888 1 Tee-connector

11 482182 1 Hydraulic hose D
12 234243 2 T-connector

13 334468 2 Adapter

14 929122 1 Reducing

15 334524 1 Connector

16 482613 1 Hydraulic hose D
17 482912 1 Hydraulic hose

18 334156 1 Adapter

19 482251 1 Hydraulic hose

20 334248 1 Elbow 45

21 904110 1 Connector

23 386051 1 Cooler frame

24 0 Not used on this model
25 386050 1 Bracket Right

26 386049 1 Bracket Left

27 376437 1 Stay

28 376438 1 Stay

29 376444 2 Holder plate

30 376445 2 Holder plate

31 904567 4 Washer 10,5x28x6

32 500149 8 Screw M10x70

33 500022 4 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
34 904734 4 Washer 8,4x26x4

35 500031 4 Screw M10-1,5x40 8,8
36 904230 8 Washer 10,5x22x2

37 902287 4 Nut

38 904557 4 Washer 10,5x22x4

39 334155 1 Connector

40 483476 1 Hydraulic hose

SCA602D-2EN3 71



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Exhaust system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 386536 1 Muffler

2 386045 1 Exhaust hose

3 386046 1 Exhaust pipe

4 386400 1 Exhaust pipe

5 386410 1 Thermal guard

6 386411 1 Thermal guard Up to 71X20602
386700 1 Thermal guard From 71X20603

7 313093 1 Pipe clamp

8 371086 2 Clamp

9 313094 3 Pipe clamp

10 904229 6 Washer 8,4x16x1,5

11 500053 4 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8

12 902166 A 1XL Edge trim
13 902166 B 1XL Edge trim
14 902166 C 1XL Edge trim

15 904230 12 Washer 10,5x22x2

16 500031 4 Screw M10-1,5x40 8,8
17 586018 4 Lock nut M10

18 386152 2 Hose clamp

19 386153 1 Thermal guard

20 904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
21 500015 2 Screw M6-1x30 8,8
22 386163 1 Holder plate

23 386175 1 Thermal guard

24 500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8
25 904231 4 Washer 13x24x2

26 500046 4 Screw M12x30H 8,8 FZB
27 387454 1 Thermal guard

28 500029 2 Screw M10-1,5x30 8,8
29 Missing description

30 375041 D 1 Bracket

31 313094 D 1 Pipe clamp

32 375181 D 1 Exhaust pipe

33 386575 D 1 Exhaust pipe

34 904229 D 5 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
35 500053 D 2 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
36 372722 D 1 Cover plate

37 372725 D 1 Holder

38 586003 D 1 Lock nut M8
A) L=0.330m

B) L=0.460M

C) L=0.080M

D) Option

SCA602D-2EN3 81



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Rear axle and wheels

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Rear axle (Page 92)
2 929217 8 Screw
3 904233 16 Washer 21x36x3
4 901145 8 Lock nut M20-10
5 379691 A 2 Wheel, cpl
388146 Al 2 Wheel, cpl
6 383933 1 .Rim
7 792261 1 .Air charging valve Straight B
8 379632 1 .Tyre D
791573 J 1 .Tyre D
9 379414 D 1 Tractor wheel, cpl
379413 E 1 Tractor wheel, cpl
10 383933 1 .Rim
11 792261 1 .Air charging valve Straight B
12 379410 1 .Tyre D
13 383975 B 2 Wheel, tubeless, cpl
14 383955 1 .Rimcpl
15 901443 1 ..Snapring
16 901444 1 ..Sidering
17 791175 1 .Air charging valve
791176 1 .Valve foot
18 901218 1 .Tyre D
19 903985 G 1 Decal "SAFETY", "TYRE IN BALLAST"
355983 H 2 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE"
A) Liquidfilled
B) Liquidfilled, Option, Michelin branded.
D) Liquidfilled tyre, left, option.
E) Liquidfilled tyre, right, option.
G) Used with Liquid filled tyres.
H) Used with item 13, 383975.
1) For Chinese market.
J) Used with 388146.

SCA602D-2EN3 91



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
383856 Rear axle No-Spin, Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Rear axle
2 1 .Differential with No-Spin ( Page 102)
3 2 .Differential housing and brakes ( Page 104 )
4 2 .Planet gear (Page 106)
5 909584 1 O-ring D
6 909583 1 Flange
7 929648 1 O-ring D
8 901834 1 Splined sleeve
9 909582 8 Screw

SCA602D-2EN3 101



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Propulsion system, Front

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 375620 1 Propulsion motor Up to 71X20719 ( Page 112)
389564 1 Propulsion motor From 71X20720
382088 A 1 Hydraulic motor Anti spin

2 160272 1 O-ring

3 500028 4 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8

4 904230 12 Washer 10,5x22x2

5 923384 4 Flange half

6 904005 2 O-ring

7 502132 8 Screw UNC 7/16" x 22

8 904638 8 Washer 12x22x2

9 334132 1 Elbow 45, O-ring

10 500101 2 Screw M20x50

11 903290 2 Washer 21x36x6

12 334138 1 Adapter

13 483028 1 Hydraulic hose

14 483029 1 Hydraulic hose

15 483022 1 Hydraulic hose

16 372581 1 Rubber part

17 372578 1 Hose clamp

18 500092 2 Screw M10-1,5x75 8.8

19 349909 2 Hose clamp

20 372580 1 Rubber part

21 372586 1 Hose clamp

22 500019 4 Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8

23 904640 4 Washer 8,4x22x3

24 586018 2 Lock nut M10

25 374706 1 Cover From 71X20645

26 500034 3 Screw M10-1,5x100 8,8

27 1 Protection cover, Cpl

28 373878 1 .Protection cover

29 287724 1 .Edge trim
30 902166 1 .Edge trim
31 372235 1 Hose guard
32 903750 2 Elbow
33 813499 2 Elbow 90, O-ring D

A) With Anti spin, Option

SCA602D-2EN3 111



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DYnNAapPpac

374137 Propulsion motor

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
59 902995 1 .Headless screw
60 909525 1 1 .Nut
61 935520 1 Seal kit D
1) Includes in Seal kit item 61

SCA602D-2EN3 121



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
381727 Steering pump

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 Steering pump, cpl
1 1 .Snap ring
2 937896 1 1 .Sealing
3 1 .Flange
4 937897 1 2 .Back-up ring
5 937898 1 2 .Seal
6 2 .Bearing block
7 937900 1 2 .0O-ring
8 1 .Housing
9 3 .Pin
10 1 .Drive gear
11 1 .ldler gear
12 1 .Cover
13 4 .Screw
14 937901 1 1 .O-ring
15 1 .Plug
16 937902 1 1 .O-ring
17 1 .Coupling
18 937813 1 .Seal kit
1) Included in Seal kit item 18.

SCA602D-2EN3 131



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA602D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Emergency steering Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 381254 1 Emergency steering pump
1-A 937964 1 .Pump unit
1-B 937965 1 .Relay/Start solenoid
1-C 937966 2 .Clamp
1-D 937967 1 .Engine foundation
1-E 937968 1 .Cable
2 381684 1 Valve block, cpl
2-A 381594 1 .Valve block
2-B 381877 1 .Pressure switch
2-C 937931 1 .Check valve
2-D 937969 1 .Plug
3 381595 1 Bracket
4 386653 1 Cable harness
5 791390 A 1 Connection cable
6 791391 B 1 Connection cable
7 482254 1 Hydraulic hose D
8 482306 1 Hydraulic hose
9 234957 1 Adapter
10 234379 1 Tee-connector
11 330418 1 Adapter
12 334142 1 Connector
13 334235 1 Elbow 90
14 334238 1 Elbow 90 o-ring
15 234659 1 Straight o-ring connector
16 334135 1 T-connector
17 924731 1 Connector
18 160287 4 O-ring D
19 903773 2 Screw M10x1x50 8,8
20 904231 1 Washer 13x24x2
21 904229 12 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
22 500035 1 Screw M12x020H
23 500053 8 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
24 313041 N Cable ties L=186 mm
25 901224 1 Fuse 3A D
26 586003 4 Lock nut M8
27 482467 1 Hydraulic hose
28 792069 E 1 Straight o-ring connector
29 377511 E 1 Check valve
30 334144 E 1 Connector
31 482782 C 1 Hydraulic hose
31-1 482482 D 1 Hydraulic hose
32 334116 C 1 Straight o-ring connector
32-1 334238 D 1 Elbow 90 o-ring
A) To battery switch.
B) To engine block.
(03] With driver seat turn over.
D) With driver seat standard platform.
E) Connected to steering pump.

SCA602D-2EN3 141



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Electric system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
59 923976 2 Nut
60 904698 4 Washer 4,3x8x0,8
61 891228 1 Adapter
63 500006 2 Screw M5x16
64 500046 1 Screw M12x30H 8,8 FZB
65 904231 1 Washer 13x24x2
66 500021 1 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
67 570003 1 Nut M5
68 D 1 Cover
69 2 Existing on engine
70 960796 3 Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND D
D) See section "Frame"

SCA602D-2EN3 151



DYNAaPac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Instrument panel Upper right

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 345870 1 Plug
2 359343 1 Fuel gauge D
355258 1 .Lamp holder
985012 1 .Bulb D
3 386189 1 Control panel plate
4 903657 6 Screw
5 791349 A 1 Pilot lamp Yellow
6 791349 B 1 Pilot lamp Yellow
7 791345 5 Blind plug
8 791348 C 1 Pilot lamp White
9 791345 1 Blind plug
10 791347 D 1 Switch
11 791346 E 1 Switch
A) Pre-heater lamp. Replaces P/N 791350, Pilot lamp green.
B) Fault alarm lamp.
C) Service indicator lamp.
D) Diagnostic "ON".
E) Error code scroll switch.

SCA602D-2EN3 161



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Driving lights Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
3 902227 2 Work light
4 904316 A 1 Direction lamp
937107 1 .Lamp glass
5 904315 B 1 Direction lamp
937106 1 .Lamp glass
6 904318 C 1 Direction lamp
937109 1 .Lamp glass
7 904317 D 1 Direction lamp
937108 1 .Lamp glass
8 374029 2 Lamp shield
9 374030 2 Bracket
10 374089 2 Bracket
11 900790 2 Bulb 60/55w H4 B
12 901369 2 Bulb 55w H3 B
13 928502 6 Bulb 21w B
14 985014 4 Bulb 5w B
15 533010 8 Screw
16 500043 6 Screw M10x16H 8,8
17 904230 6 Washer 10,5x22x2
18 500040 8 Screw M6-1x20 8,8
19 904228 12 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
20 925802 11 Cable ties L=142 mm
21 903899 2 Connector
22 500019 4 Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8
23 904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
25 901182 4 Reflector, red B
26 901183 2 Reflector, yellow B
27 500012 12 Screw M6x12
28 313041 N Cable ties L=186 mm
30 921031 6 Clamp
33 904038 1 Fuse 40A D
34 374168 1 Cable harness
35 921028 6 Clamp
36 921028 6 Clamp
37 904543 3 Cabile tie holder
38 903852 3 Screw ST4,2x13
42 374088 2 Holder plate
43 513009 4 Screw
44 374194 1 Cable harness
45 374195 1 Cable harness
46 373184 1 Cable harness
47 902066 2 Headlight
904313 E 2 Headlight
48 902064 2 Direction lights
49 985013 2 Bulb 12V,5W B
50 374526 2 Cable harness
51 904281 4 Washer 5,3x10x1
52 926611 4 Screw
53 586001 4 Lock nut M5
54 374196 1 Cable harness
55 903969 3 Screw ST4,8x19 Black
56 374184 1 Licence plate light bracket
57 929455 2 Licence plate light
58 985013 2 Bulb 12V,5W B
59 374120 2 Protecting cover
60 374327 2 Protecting cover
A) Front right
B) Front left
(03] Rear right
D) Rear left
E) Left hand asymmet.

SCA602D-2EN3 171



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Compaction meter Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 388210 1 Processor comp.meter
2 388211 1 Cable harness
3 348213 1 Sensor, cpl
4 500079 2 Screw M6-1x50 8,8
5 902285 4 Lock nut M6
6 373140 1 Bracket
9 902496 1 Clamp
10 500079 2 Screw M6-1x50 8,8
11 500194 2 Screw M12x40H 8.8
12 902288 2 Nut M12
13 313102 15 Cable ties
14 313041 15 Cable ties L=186 mm
15 372836 1 Bracket
16 902286 5 Lock nut M8
17 930151 1 Switch D
18 383452 1 Compaction meter
904890 2 .Lamp holder
904889 2 .Bulb
19 500047 1 Screw M8-1,25x35 8,8
20 921072 1 Clamp
21 901224 1 Fuse 3A D

SCA602D-2EN3 181



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Tachograph, simple cab Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 901209 1 Tachograph
2 372497 1 Cable harness
908496 1 .Grommet
903717 1 .Resistor 470 ohm, 0.5w
3 372496 1 Cable harness
4 372495 1 Cable harness
904015 1 .Fuse holder
904140 1 .Fuse 0.5A
5 313041 N Cable ties L=186 mm
6 385527 1 Cover
7 385526 1 Holder plate
10 904281 2 Washer 5,3x10x1
11 500004 2 Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8
16 904228 3 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
19 586002 1 Lock nut M6
22 904229 3 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
24 921031 1 Clamp
45 378110 1 Bracket
46 500075 3 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8
47 500053 3 Screw M8-1,25x20 8.8
48 904543 2 Cable tie holder
49 903852 2 Screw ST4,2x13

SCA602D-2EN3 191



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Compaction Analyzer Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 387968 1 Holder
2 938686 10 Screw
3 387969 1 Lever
4 388189 1 Lever
5 387571 1 Computer holder
6 388209 1 Computer
7 904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
8 500013 4 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
9 791452 3 Lock handle
10 904640 1 Washer 8,4x22x3
11 904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
12 388214 A 1 Cable harness
13 388213 1 Cable harness
14 921046 5 Clamp
17 B Sensor
18 389591 1 Bracket
19 388212 1 Control box
20 313041 N Cable ties L=186 mm
21 313102 N Cable ties
22 387941 1 Control box holder
23 624021 3 Pop rivet
24 389570 1 Cable harness
25 C Cable harness
A) Connected to 12V contact on Cab.
B) See section " Speedometer and Frequency meter".
C) See section "Compaction meter".

SCA602D-2EN3 201



DYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drivers platform, for cab
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Cab 383030 ( Page 230)
2 Drivers seat Turn-over in cab ( Page 216 )
Forward and reverse control
5 374606 2 Shock absorber Green D
6 374607 2 Shock absorber Yellow D
8 500195 16 Screw M12-1,75x50 8.8
9 901145 4 Lock nut M20-10
10 904233 6 Washer 21x36x3
11 904231 16 Washer 13x24x2
12 384759 4 Spacer
13 791218 4 Screw M20x200
14 372457 4 Back-up ring
15 903290 4 Washer 21x36x6
16 376252 1 Step
17 500029 6 Screw M10-1,5x30 8,8
18 904230 6 Washer 10,5x22x2
19 372494 A 1XL Rubber strip
20 372785 1 List
21 372786 2 List
22 904433 13 Blind rivet
23 927974 13 Washer
24 383705 1 Instruction book holder
25 357643 1 Wire
26 791226 4 Screw
A) L=2,400m

SCA602D-2EN3

211



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Steering system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 359919 1 Shaft
2 1 .Nut
3 359916 4 Chain wheel D
4 359921 1 Chain D
5 516051 4 Set screw
6 350009 4 Flat key D
7 372653 A 1 Chain
372654 B 1 Chain
8 500021 3 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
9 904734 2 Washer 8,4x26x4
10 904229 3 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
11 586003 2 Lock nut M8
12 903917 C 2 Bearing outer
903918 D 2 Bearing inner
14 904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
15 586002 6 Lock nut M6
17 603001 2 Washer TB6,7x14x3
18 372672 1 Chain guard
19 374933 A 1 Shaft
374934 B 1 Shaft
20 381567 E 1 Bracket
21 904640 5 Washer 8,4x22x3
22 586003 4 Lock nut M8
23 370978 1 Linkage shaft
24 1 .Nut
25 502036 4 Screw 3/8"-16UNCx11/4"8.8
26 904230 4 Washer 10,5x22x2
30 1 Steering valve
31 381403 1 Chain supporter
32 500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8
33 904735 4 Washer
35 904214 1 Washer
36 904739 2 Chain tensioner
37 904802 1 Threaded stud
38 586003 1 Lock nut M8
39 381571 1 Bracket
40 150004 1 Retainer ring
A) For cab
B) For platform
(03] Outer
D) Inner
E) Steering valve

SCA602D-2EN3 221



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Cab 383030
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

300 Cab Interior ( Page 232)
310 Cab Inside panels ( Page 234 )
320 Cab Screens ( Page 236)
330 Cab Door ( Page 240)
340 Cab Wipers front and rear ( Page 242 )
350 Cab Mirror, Sun curtain ( Page 244)
360 Cab Electric ( Page 246)
370 Cab Heater system ( Page 248)
380 385434 Cab heater, cpl ( Page 250)
390 Cab Cable harness ( Page 252)

SCA602D-2EN3 231



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Cab Door
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
938224 1 Door, cpl
1 938016 1 .Door frame
2 935277 2 .Lock pin
3 908545 A 2 .Seallist
4 935268 1 .List
5 937932 80 .Screw
6 937391 1 .Screen
7 935267 1 .List
8 938017 1 .Lock
9 908581 1 .Washer
10 908582 1 .Cover
12 908583 1 .Bracket
13 908580 1 .Lock pin
14 935250 1 .Rod
15 935249 1 .Retainer
16 935248 1 .Turning mechanism
17 935247 1 .Leader
18 935246 1 .Seal
19 935244 1 .Door handle with key
20 935245 1 .Seal
21 935270 1 .List
22 937392 1 .Screen
23 935269 1 .List
24 935273 2 .Hinge
25 935271 4 Washer, Flexible
26 935272 4 Woasher, Black
27 935276 1 .Bracket
28 935266 1 .List
29 937390 1 .Screen
30 935265 1 .List
31 908545 B 1 .Seal list
32 937393 1 .Screen
33 908499 1 .Rubber list
34 935253 1 .Lock
35 908987 C 1 .Seal
36 935255 1 .List
37 935256 1 .List
38 935257 1 .Ventilating grill
39 935258 1 .Panel plate
40 935260 1 .Panel
41 935261 1 .Panel
42 935262 1 .Support list
43 935263 1 .Panel
44 938043 1 .Panel
45 938024 1 .Door stop
46 937121 2 .Ball joint
47 938018 1 .Gas spring
A) L=14M
B) L=11M
C) L=0,75M

SCA602D-2EN3 241



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
385434 Cab heater, cpl

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 938625 1 Casing
2 938633 1 Hose adapter
3 938629 1 Cover
4 938635 2 Sleeve
5 938630 1 Bracket
6 938636 2 Drain valve
7 938639 1 Heater coil
8 938627 1 Fan bracket
9 938638 1 Fan
10 938641 1 Coil bracket
11 938626 1 Cover
12 938643 1 Plug
13 938640 1 Cover
14 938634 2 Knob
15 939693 A 1 Heater control valve
16 313003 2 Hose clamp 15-24 D
17 384881 1 Hose
18 938645 1 Bowden cable
19 938647 1 Cable harness
20 938643 1 Plug
21 938620 2 Knob
22 938618 1 Decal
23 938617 1 Control panel
24 385134 1 Lock washer
25 938621 1 Rotary control
26 938622 1 Switch
27 938632 1 Hose adapter
28 384927 2 Grommet
29 938628 1 Cover
30 938644 1 Cap
A) Replaces Heater control valve P/N 938642.

SCA602D-2EN3 251



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cab, 12V contact

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 388981 1 Cable harness
2 901227 1 Fuse 10A
3 939603 1 Cable harness
4 938691 2 Screw
5 939521 1 Sign12Vv
6 939522 1 Contact 12V

SCA602D-2EN3 261



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Standard equipment

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 1 Documentation OMS602D

1 .Warranty registration card

1 .Operating instruction 0602
1 .Maintenance instruction M602
1 .Spare parts catalogue SCA602D
1
1
1
1

.Instruction manual Cummins QSB5.9C

2 .Operating / maintenance instruction OM602
3 .Safety manual RSAFE
4 358881 Pad lock

SCA602D-2EN3 271



DyYnNapagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Air conditioner assembly

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Condensor assembly ( Page 282)
2 384877 4 O-ring
3 384876 1 Hose
4 384190 1 Cable harness
5 384878 4 O-ring
6 384874 1 Hose
7 385152 1 Protecting cover
8 500023 3 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8
9 904229 3 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
10 346230 3 Clamp
11 383424 1 Drying filter
12 570006 1 Nut M10
13 904567 1 Washer 10,5x28x6
14 500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
15 904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
16 383409 1 Holder
17 586003 2 Lock nut M8
19 904230 1 Washer 10,5x22x2
20 500192 1 Screw M10x80
21 483481 1 Hydraulic hose
23 570004 1 Nut M6
24 921056 2 Clamp
25 334604 3 Connector
26 483548 1 Hydraulic hose
27 234131 1 Elbow 45, O-ring
28 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
29 500239 2 Screw M8-1.25x50

30 370720 1 Direction control valve

31 234990 2 Elbow 90

32 482328 1 Hydraulic hose

33 234659 1 Straight o-ring connector

34 1 Compressor assembly ( Page 284)
35 483548 1 Hydraulic hose

36 384879 2 O-ring

37 384873 1 Hose

38 334135 1 T-connector

39 381011727 1 Hydraulic hose

40 313093 1 Pipe clamp

41 384875 1 Hose

42 1 Evaporator assambly ( Page 286 )

SCA602D-2EN3 281



DyYNAaPar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Anti spin CA
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 382098 1 Control unit
2 382070 1 Cable harness
3 500019 1 Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8
4 904734 3 Washer 8,4x26x4
5 925846 1 Screw
6 921039 1 Pipe clamp
7 373902 1 Sensor
8 500022 1 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
9 960727 2 Clamp
10 500021 1 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
11 383856 1 Rear axle No-Spin, Option ( Page 100 )
12 483483 2 Hydraulic hose
13 382133 1 Hydraulic pump
14 Anti spin, Potentiometer installation ( Page 294 )
15 904217 1 Sensor
16 904216 1 Sensor
17 382089 1 Hydraulic motor

SCA602D-2EN3 291



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA602D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

